

OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN, P.G.COUNCIL BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY, BHANJA BIHAR, BERHAMPUR-760007, GANJAM

No. 808 /PGC/BU/2021

Date <u>0/ - 10 - 203</u>1

Notice

This is for information of the Boarders of P.G. Hostels (only P.G. students) of Berhampur University that the university has taken a decision to exempt (1) the Hostel establishment fees (collected by the hostels) and (2) Electricity and water charges (collected by the P.G. Central office) for the month of June and July, 2021 due to closure of the P.G. Hostels during the 2nd wave of Covid-19 pandemic.

The boarders are required to deposit the following fees after deduction of their above mentioned fees for the month of June and July. They are required to deposit the fees on or before dt 08/10/2021 without fine and with fine of Rs.50/- (rupees fifty) only on or before dt.22/10/2021.

Hostel re-admission fees (in white challan in favour of COF, BU)	Original fee was Rs.3300/-	Boarders will deposit after deduction Rs.3300-Rs.300 (for 2 months) = Rs.3000/- (Rupees three thousands) only
Hostel Establishment charges (to be deposited with the Superintendent of concerned Hostel)	was Rs.2550/-	Boarders will deposit after deduction Rs.2500-Rs.200 (for 2 months) = Rs.2350/- (Rupees two thousands three hundred fifty) only

Memo No. 807/PGC/BU/2021

Berhampur University Date: 01 - 10 - 2021.

Chairman P.G. Council

- Copy forwarded to:
 - 1. The Warden, P.G. Hostels/ All Hostel Superintendents/ All Heads and Coordinators of the P.G. Departments, Berhampur University for information.
 - 2. The Comptroller of Finance, Berhampur University for information.
 - 3. The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for the Kind information of the Vice-Chancellor
 - 4. P.A. to Registrar, Berhampur University for information.
 - 5. Notice Board
 - 6. Dr. Banomlai Khuntia, Web-Master, BU to upload the document in the university website.

P.G. Council **Berhampur University**